Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000003S
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
EFG3K, EFG4K, EFG5K, EFG6K, M3K, M4K, M5K, M6K, G1, G2, Megaflex CM2T, M2T
Issued to
Gates UK Ltd
St. Neots, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
EFG3K -40°C to +121°C 210 bar -20 to -32
EFG4K -40°C to +121°C 280 bar -6 to -20
EFG5K -40°C to +121°C 350 bar -6 to -32
EFG6K -40°C to +121°C 420 bar -6 to -32
M3K -40°C to +100°C 225 bar -4 to -16
M4K -40°C to +100°C 280 bar -4 to -16
M5K -40°C to +100°C 350 bar -4 to -8
M6K -40°C to +100°C 420 bar -4
G1 -40°C to +100°C 41 to 225 bar -4 to -32
G2 -40°C to +100°C 80 to 400 bar -4 to -32
Megaflex CM2T -40°C to +100°C 165 to 400 bar -4 to -16
M2T -40°C to +100°C 103 to 420 bar -4 to -32

Issued at Høvik  on 2019-03-15
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Newcastle-upon-Tyne
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-016887-8
Certificate No: TAP000003S
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
11 types of flexible hoses of non-metallic materials with permanently fitted couplings
Hose designation EFG3K EFG4K EFG5K EFG6K M3K M4K M2T
Tube NBR
Reinforcement Wires four wires four (six for≥-20) wires 1 or 2 braids 2 braids
Cover CR NBR/PVC
Hose designation M5K M6K G1 G2 Megaflex CM2T
Tube NBR
Reinforcement Wires 2 braids 1 braid 2 braids 2 braids
Cover NBR/PVC SBR-based
Coupling designations are to be according to the below tables (for each assembling location):
- Gates (U.K.) Ltd., St. Neots, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom
Size
EFG3K EFG4K EFG5K EFG6K M3K M4K M5K M6K G1 G2 CM2T M2T
Dash DN
-4 6 - - - - G G G G G G G G/B-SS
-5 8 - - - - G G G - G G G G/B-SS
-6 10 - GS GS GS G G/GS G - G G G G/B-SS
-8 12 - GS GS GS G G/GS G - G G G G/B-SS
-10 16 - GS GS GS G G/GS - - G G G G/B-SS
-12 19 - GS GS GS G G/GS - - G G G G/B-SS
-16 25 - GS GS GS G GS - - G G G G/B-SS
-20 31 GS GS GS GSM - - - - G G - G
-24 38 GSP - GSM GSM - - - - GSP GSP - GSP
-32 51 GSP - GSM GSM - - - - GSP GSP - GSP
- Gates Fluid Power Technologies (Changzhou) Co. Limited, Changzhou, China
Size EFG3K EFG4K EFG5K EFG6K M3K M4K M5K M6K G1 G2 M2T
Dash DN
-4 6 - - - - G G G G G G G
-5 8 - - - - G G G - G G G
-6 10 - GS GS GS G G G - G G G
-8 12 - GS GS GS G G G - G G G